

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING **April 10, 2018**

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance on First Reading. An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, amending Chapter 34, "Nuisances," of the City of Coral Gables code, by revising hours of operation for power tools, landscaping equipment, and commercial maintenance equipment, under section 34-169, titled "enumerated prohibited acts", providing for repealer, severability, codification, enforceability, and providing for an effective date. (Sponsored by Vice Mayor Keon)

BRIEF HISTORY:

Concerns have been raised about the early morning use of leaf blowers and other loud equipment which disturbs the quite enjoyment of residents in their homes. The current hours of operation for power tools, landscaping equipment, and commercial maintenance equipment under the City Code are too early for the comfort and peace of the residents of the City of Coral Gables. This Ordinance addresses said concerns by changing the hours of operations for power tools, landscaping equipment, and commercial maintenance equipment to preserve the comfort and peace of the City of Coral Gables.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution